

:  
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8894 OF 2012

MAHENDRA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANWAR LAL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 31/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajat Sehgal, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Anand, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents has stated that notification for holding elections has already been issued on 04th October, 2013 and therefore, nothing survives in this civil appeal.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to get instructions.

List on 29th November, 2013.

[GEETA AHUJA]  
SR. P.A.

[INDU BALA KAPUR]  
COURT MASTER