

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8894 OF 2012

MAHENDRA SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANWAR LAL AND ORS Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitions says that the matter has become infructuous and he would like to withdraw the appeal since fresh elections to the Rajasthan Legislative Assembly were held on 1st December, 2013.

In view of the above statement which is endorsed by learned counsel for the respondents, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

NEW DELHI,  
DECEMBER 02, 2013

ITEM NO.53 COURT NO.14 SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8894 OF 2012

MAHENDRA SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SANWAR LAL AND ORS Respondent(s)  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajat Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Anusha Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitions says that the matter has become infructuous and he would like to withdraw the appeal since fresh elections to the Rajasthan Legislative Assembly were held on 1st December, 2013.

In view of the above statement which is endorsed by learned counsel for the respondents, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)